BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2				
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. AC2262							Accelerated Construction &		Armadillo Boring, Inc.				
Project: E. VIOLA AVE. (I-82) AND S. 22ND ST. WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT							Excavating, LLC		1980 Oxford St. SE				
HLA Project No.: 17031						650 Poleyard Rd.		Salem, OR 97302				1	
Date: April 24, 2017							Plummer, ID 83851					1	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE													
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			Ì	1
1	Minor Change	FA	EST	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			Î	Î
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00				
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00				
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			İ	
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	95	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$38.00	\$3,610.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00				
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$500.00				
8	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00				
9	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	432	\$5.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.50	\$1,512.00	\$30.00	\$12,960.00				
10	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00			İ	
11	D.I. Restrained Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	232	\$105.00	\$24,360.00	\$116.00	\$26,912.00	\$190.00	\$44,080.00			İ	
12	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	200	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$61.00	\$12,200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00			İ	
13	Blowoff Assembly	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00			İ	
14	Abandon Water Valve	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00			İ	
15	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00			1	
16	Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			İ	
17	Jack/Bore Steel Casing Pipe 30 In. Diam. (Incl. Bore Pits)	LF	200	\$800.00	\$160,000.00	\$452.00	\$90,400.00	\$910.00	\$182,000.00				
18	D.I. Restrained Carrier Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$97.50	\$19,500.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00				
19	Controlled Density Fill	CY	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00				
BID SUBTOTAL \$326,420.00							\$226,759.00		\$389,740.00				
STATE SALES TAX 8.2% \$26,766.44							\$18,594.24		\$31,958.68				
		BID	TOTAL		\$353,186.44		\$245,353.24		\$421,698.68				
ENGINEER'S REPORT						AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER				CITY OF YAKIMA			
Competitive bids were opened on April 24, 2017. All bids have been reviewed by this office.										E MOLA AME (1991) AND O SOME OF MATERIAN DEPLACEMENT			
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Accelerated Construction & Excavating, LLC										E. VIOLA AVE. (182) AND S. 22ND ST. WATER MAIN REPLACEMEN CITY PROJECT NO.: AC2262			
-2 20										HLA PROJECT NO.: 17031			
Project/Engineer Date:						City Manager:					S. S. S.		
HILA Engiocering and Land Sompring, Inc.							Date:						

\*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com
\*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.